# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM635288

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherman Distribution, LLC		03/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E&S International Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	7801 Hayvenhurst Avenue	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6037985	ORGOO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3104500181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-450-6711

paul@paulslevine.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Paul S. Levine

Address Line 1: 1054 Superba Avenue

Address Line 4: Venice, CALIFORNIA 90291

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Levine
SIGNATURE:	/paulslevine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=03 29 21 fully executed Assignment of Trademark Orgoo sherman to ESI#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007246 FRAME: 0887

# Assignment

Whereas, Sherman Distribution, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company authorized and qualified to do business in California, having its principal offices at 2651 Fairfax Avenue, Culver City, CA 90232 (the "Assignor") is the owner of Serial Number \$0378985 registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2020 for the trademark "Orgoo" (the "Trademark"); and

Whereas, E&S International Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 7801 Hayvenhurst Avenue, Van Nuys, CA 91406 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring ownership of the Trademark,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark. Effective on the date hereof, Assignor shall no longer conduct any business whatsoever using the Trademark.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Sherman Distribution, LLC

E&S International Enterprises, Inc

By: Novaj Javidzad, Manager

By: Antonio Miguel Aguilera, Chief Legal Officer

Date: March 29, 2021

Date: March 29, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007246 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 03/29/2021